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OHS & OPA Schedule 

Phase I and II of the Back to School Plan 
Phase I 

 

During Phase I students and teachers are on a half day scheduled for synchronous instruction from 

8:30 am-12:30 pm each day. The afternoon hours have been designated Office Hours and 

Professional Development for Staff and a Do Day Time (asynchronous instruction) for students. 

Students will follow an A Day/B Day Rotating Model as indicated in the calendar below. 

 

 9/1/2020 

All Staff Return to 

Work Full Time 

9/2/2020 

Professional 

Development 

9/3/2020 

Takes Place 

This Week 

9/4/2020 

Virtually 

For all Staff 

9/7/2020 

Labor Day 

 

No School 

9/8/2020 

First Day of 

Instruction 

 

A Day 

9/9/2020 

 

 

 

B Day 

9/10/2020 

 

 

 

A Day 

9/11/2020 

 

 

 

B Day 

9/14/2020 

 

A Day 

9/15/2020 

 

B Day 

9/16/2020 

 

A Day 

9/17/2020 

 

B Day 

9/18/2020 

 

A Day 

9/21/2020 

 

B Day 

9/22/2020 

 

A Day 

9/23/2020 

 

B Day 

9/24/2020 

 

A Day 

9/25/2020 

 

B Day 

9/28/2020 

 

A Day 

9/29/2020 

 

B Day 

9/30/2020 

 

A Day 

10/1/2020 

 

B Day 

10/2/2020 

 

A Day 

October 5, 2020 

 

Phase II of the 

Plan Begins 

Please see Phase II plan below for the schedule students and teachers will 

follow during this plan.  The Superintendent of Schools will announce to the 

entire district when we will move into Phase III of the plan.  At that time a 

schedule for instruction will be sent out as per Dr. Fitzhugh’s directives. 

 

The A Day/B Day Schedule below outlines what periods from a student’s full day in person schedule 

they will report to virtually at what time.   

 

A Day B Day 

8:30-9:15 am 
P1 

8:30-9:15 am 
P2 

9:30-10:15 am 
P3 

9:30-10:15 am 
P4 

10:30-11:15 am 10:30-11:15 am 
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P5 P6 

11:30 am-12:15 pm 
P7 

11:30 am-12:15 pm 
P8 

Lunch for staff and students 
12:30-1:15 pm 

1:15-3:15 pm 
OFFICE HOURS 

for Teachers 
Do Day Time for Students 

Lunch for staff and students 
12:30-1:15 pm 

1:15-3:15 pm 
OFFICE HOURS 

for Teachers 
Do Day Time for Students 

 

 

Phase II 

 

During Phase II students and teachers are on a half day scheduled for synchronous instruction from 

8:30 am-12:30 pm Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday with Wednesday being designated for 

Office Hours and Professional Development for Staff and a Do Day (asynchronous instruction) for 

students. 

 

M T W Th F 

8:30-9:15 am 
P1 

8:30-9:15 am 
P2 

PD & OFFICE 
HOURS 

8:30-9:15 am 
P1 

8:30-9:15 am 
P2 

9:30-10:15 am 
P3 

9:30-10:15 am 
P4 

FOR TEACHERS 9:30-10:15 am 
P3 

9:30-10:15 am 
P4 

10:30-11:15 am 
P5 

10:30-11:15 am 
P6 

ASYNCHRONOUS 
INSTRUCTION 

10:30-11:15 am 
P5 

10:30-11:15 am 
P6 

11:30 am-12:15 pm 
P7 

11:30 am-12:15 pm 
P8 

FOR STUDENTS 
*FULL DO DAY* 

11:30 am-12:15 pm 
P7 

11:30 am-12:15 pm 
P8 

Lunch for staff and 
students 

12:30-1:15 pm 

1:15-3:15 pm 
OFFICE HOURS 

for Teachers 
Do Day Time for 

Students 

Lunch for staff and 
students 

12:30-1:15 pm 

1:15-3:15 pm 
OFFICE HOURS 

for Teachers 
Do Day Time for 

Students 

Staff Lunch 
12:30-1:15 pm 

 

Same as above 
regarding PD, Office 
Hours, and Do Day. 

Lunch for staff and 
students 

12:30-1:15 pm 

1:15-3:15 pm 
OFFICE HOURS 

for Teachers 
Do Day Time for 

Students 

Lunch for staff and 
students 

12:30-1:15 pm 

1:15-3:15 pm 
OFFICE HOURS 

for Teachers 
Do Day Time for 

Students 

 

Please Note the Following: 

We are running our master schedule which incorporates Common Planning Times (CPTs) and Prep 

Periods for students.  This means that teachers will have their CPTs and Prep Periods at their regular 

scheduled times.  A one day full schedule for instruction runs over the course of two days.  The 

afternoons are allotted for office hours and asynchronous instruction (do day tasks) for students. 

Wednesday of each week is designated, also for Professional Development Opportunities and office 

hours for staff and asynchronous instruction (do day tasks) for students. 

 


