



Oliverto Agosto, Assistant Principal Shadin Belal, Ed.D., Assistant Principal Samantha Sica-Fossella, Assistant Principal

OHS & OPA Schedule Phase I and II of the Back to School Plan

Phase I

During Phase I students and teachers are on a half day scheduled for synchronous instruction from 8:30 am-12:30 pm each day. The afternoon hours have been designated Office Hours and Professional Development for Staff and a Do Day Time (asynchronous instruction) for students. Students will follow an A Day/B Day Rotating Model as indicated in the calendar below.

	9/1/2020	9/2/2020	9/3/2020	9/4/2020	
	All Staff Return to	Professional	Takes Place	Virtually	
	Work Full Time	Development	This Week	For all Staff	
9/7/2020	9/8/2020	9/9/2020	9/10/2020	9/11/2020	
Labor Day	First Day of				
	Instruction				
No School					
	A Day	B Day	A Day	B Day	
9/14/2020	9/15/2020	9/16/2020	9/17/2020	9/18/2020	
A Day	B Day	A Day	B Day	A Day	
9/21/2020	9/22/2020	9/23/2020	9/24/2020	9/25/2020	
B Day	A Day	B Day	A Day	B Day	
9/28/2020	9/29/2020	9/30/2020	10/1/2020	10/2/2020	
A Day	B Day	A Day	B Day	A Day	
October 5, 2020	Please see Phase II plan below for the schedule students and teachers will				
	follow during this plan. The Superintendent of Schools will announce to the				
Phase II of the	entire district when we will move into Phase III of the plan. At that time a				
Plan Begins	schedule for instruction will be sent out as per Dr. Fitzhugh's directives.				

The A Day/B Day Schedule below outlines what periods from a student's full day in person schedule they will report to virtually at what time.

A Day	B Day
8:30-9:15 am	8:30-9:15 am
P1	P2
9:30-10:15 am	9:30-10:15 am
P3	P4
10:30-11:15 am	10:30-11:15 am

P5	P6
11:30 am-12:15 pm	11:30 am-12:15 pm
P7	P8
Lunch for staff and students	Lunch for staff and students
12:30-1:15 pm	12:30-1:15 pm
1:15-3:15 pm	1:15-3:15 pm
OFFICE HOURS	OFFICE HOURS
for Teachers	for Teachers
Do Day Time for Students	Do Day Time for Students

Phase II

During Phase II students and teachers are on a half day scheduled for synchronous instruction from 8:30 am-12:30 pm Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday with Wednesday being designated for Office Hours and Professional Development for Staff and a Do Day (asynchronous instruction) for students.

Μ	Т	W	Th	F
8:30-9:15 am	8:30-9:15 am	PD & OFFICE	8:30-9:15 am	8:30-9:15 am
P1	P2	HOURS	P1	P2
9:30-10:15 am	9:30-10:15 am	FOR TEACHERS	9:30-10:15 am	9:30-10:15 am
P3	P4		P3	P4
10:30-11:15 am	10:30-11:15 am	ASYNCHRONOUS	10:30-11:15 am	10:30-11:15 am
P5	P6	INSTRUCTION	P5	P6
11:30 am-12:15 pm	11:30 am-12:15 pm	FOR STUDENTS	11:30 am-12:15 pm	11:30 am-12:15 pm
P7	P8	*FULL DO DAY*	P7	P8
Lunch for staff and	Lunch for staff and	Staff Lunch	Lunch for staff and	Lunch for staff and
students	students	12:30-1:15 pm	students	students
12:30-1:15 pm	12:30-1:15 pm		12:30-1:15 pm	12:30-1:15 pm
1:15-3:15 pm	1:15-3:15 pm	Same as above	1:15-3:15 pm	1:15-3:15 pm
OFFICE HOURS	OFFICE HOURS	regarding PD, Office	OFFICE HOURS	OFFICE HOURS
for Teachers	for Teachers	Hours, and Do Day.	for Teachers	for Teachers
Do Day Time for	Do Day Time for		Do Day Time for	Do Day Time for
Students	Students		Students	Students

Please Note the Following:

We are running our master schedule which incorporates Common Planning Times (CPTs) and Prep Periods for students. This means that teachers will have their CPTs and Prep Periods at their regular scheduled times. A one day full schedule for instruction runs over the course of two days. The afternoons are allotted for office hours and asynchronous instruction (do day tasks) for students. Wednesday of each week is designated, also for Professional Development Opportunities and office hours for staff and asynchronous instruction (do day tasks) for students.